RESOLUTION NO. 508

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH DAKTRONICS REGARDING THE REPLACEMENT OF AN OUTDOOR LED VIDEO DISPLAY AT THE TIMES UNION CENTER

Introduced: 12/6/21 By Public Works Committee:

WHEREAS, The General Manager of the Times Union Center has requested authorization to enter into an agreement with Daktronics regarding the replacement of an Outdoor LED Video Display at the Times Union Center in an amount not to exceed \$541,551 for a term commencing December 7, 2021 and ending December 6, 2022, and

WHEREAS, The General Manager, using the Sourcewell national purchasing cooperative contract, has recommended Daktronics for the purchase and installation of an Outdoor LED Video Display at the Times Union Center and two years parts and on-site labor warranty, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into an agreement with Daktronics, Brookings, SD 57006, regarding the replacement of an Outdoor LED Video Display at the Times Union Center in an amount not to exceed \$541,551 for a term commencing December 7, 2021 and ending December 6, 2022, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote – 12/6/21